Bidders must submit the brochure with technical specifications of the 
offered product during bid opening. 

Page 5 of5 

within 60 calendar days 

Quantity Unit Cost Amount 

Balance Forwarded P90,629.33 

References: 

BAC Sol# GO 2024-11-147 

PR# 24-08-1847 

Ref# 11236101 

(Total Amount in Words) Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Nine Pesos and 33/100 only P90,629.33 

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (l/ l 0) of one percent 

for every day of delay shall be imposed. 

Very truly yours, 

Conforme: 
LORDr 1, RGARA 

~:!:lnt 
Office of the Vice President for Finance and Administration

[...]

WHEREAS, during the detailed Technical Evaluation conducted by the Technical Representative. 
Power Mac Center, Inc. complied and satisfied all the requirements specified in Section VIL Technical 
Specifications of the bidding documents: 

WHEREAS, upon arithmetical computation. Power Mac Center, Inc. Financial Bid amounting to 
One Million Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Pesos and 83/100 only 
(P 1,249,999.83) with an equivalent of 0.00% (P 0.170) variance from the ABC for Lot I. Fifty Thousand 
Pesos and 00/100 only (P 50,000.00) with an equivalent of0.00% ('P 0.00) variance from the ABC for Lot 
2. and Five Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-One Pesos and 12/100 only (P 502,441.12) with 
an equivalent of 1.482% (P 7,558.880) for Lot>, was then dt>clared as the Single Calculated Bid Lots I. 2. 
and 3, subject to further evaluation to ascertain. verify. and validate the submitted bid: 

WHEREAS, on 19 December 2024 (Friday), the BAC Teclmical Working Group (TWG).

[...]

Tel. No. (02) 5317-1768 loc. 731 

www.pnu.edu.ph / bac.secretariat@pnu.edu.ph 

WHEREAS, upon careful examination. verification and validation of the eligibility. technical and 
financial requirements submitted by Power Mac Center, lnc., its bid of One Million Eight Hundred Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Forty Pesos and 95/100 only (P 1,802,440.95) was found to be responsive: and 

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, the Members of the Regular Bids and Awards Committee do hereby 
RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED: 

a. That POWER MAC CENTER, INC be declared as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid. in 
consideration of its total amount of Bid equal to One Million Eight Hundred Two Thousand Four